PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900922

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| URI MURAD | 04/04/2018 |
| LAURENT BARDOT | 04/04/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TEAM INTERNATIONAL GROUP OF AMERICAN INC |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1400 NW 159TH ST |
| Internal Address: | SUITE #102 |
| City: | MIAMI GARDENS |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33169 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29641090 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6032790159

Email: frank@marinopatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK MARINO

Address Line 1: 394 MEREDITH NECK RD

Address Line 4: MEREDITH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03253

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KA-05D |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANK MARINO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Frank Marino/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/05/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=KA05D_Assignment#page1.tif source=KA05D_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504854183 REEL: 045445 FRAME: 0121

Docket No: KA-05D

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Uri Murad, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in cooking appliances (hereinafter "the Invention") described in a U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "Egg Cooking Tray", which was filed on 20-MAR-2018 as Application No. 29/641090;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% interest in the Invention, the application disclosing the Invention and any patent which may be granted therefore, to Team International Group of America Inc (Hereinafter "Team International") a corporation having its place of business at 1400 NW 159 St # 102, Miami Gardens, FL, USA 33169 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), and whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to the Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of the Assignee, or their designees as assignees or their assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the Invention, modifications, and improvements in the Invention, applications and patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this day of April in the year 20 17

at Uoo War 96 57 M'Am Cacher F1 - 33/69

Uri Mirad

Before me personally appeared Uri Murad, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same.

Witness

Application No: 29/641090 Docket No: KA-05D

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Laurent Bardot, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in cooking appliances (hereinafter "the Invention") described in a U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "Egg Cooking Tray", which was filed on 20-MAR-2018 as Application No. 29/641090;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% interest in the Invention, the application disclosing the Invention and any patent which may be granted therefore, to Team International Group of America Inc (Hereinafter "Team International") a corporation having its place of business at 1400 NW 159 St # 102, Miami Gardens, FL, USA 33169 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), and whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to the Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of the Assignee, or their designees as assignees or their assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the Invention, modifications, and improvements in the Invention, applications and patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

| at | Executed this 4th day of April , in the year 2018 6210 NE 4th Ct. , Renton WA, 98059 |
|----|---|
| | Laurent Bardot |
| | ore me personally appeared Laurent Bardot, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same. |
| | Helene Bergeot |
| | Witness |

2